CS Wall-Mounted Sheet Steel Enclosures
Technical features at a glance
2
• Rainwater drain profile
Prevents liquids (such as water
or oil) and dirt from penetrat-
ing when opening the door.
• RAL7035

• Identical or different locking
• 1 key for each cylinder is included in the scope of delivery
Description Type Designation Article No. Units per Package
Identical locking
Different locking
PHZ-E10/30-GS 138574 1
PHZ-E10/30-VS 138575 1
VT12210
Spare Key for Profile Half-Cylinder
• For profile half-cylinder PHZ-E...-GS
Description Type Designation Article No. Units per Package
Identical locking KEY-E10/30-GS 138576 4
VT12510
Depth-Adjustment Elements for Mounting Plates
• Depth-adjustable on a 25 mm grid
• Sheet steel, zinc-plated
•  Fastening material included
Dimensions Enclosure Depth (mm) Type Designation Article No. Units per Package
150
200
250
300
DAS-SET/150-CS 138656 1
DAS-SET/200-CS 138657 1
DAS-SET/250-CS 138658 1
DAS-SET/300-CS 138659 1
VT16110, VT15710
Cage Nuts for Mounting Plates with Punch Holes MPP...
Thread of screw Type Designation Article No. Units per Package
M6

• For mounting TS35X7.5 or TS35X15 support rails in an inclined position
• Sheet steel, zinc-plated
Type Designation Article No. Units per Package
TS1-BRA-CS 138772 100
VT16310
Quick-C Hinge Pin
• With Quick-Change system, for removal without the need of using any tools
Type Designation Article No. Units per Package
QUICK-C-CS 138773 6
VT06709
14
Accessories
Mounting Webs for Door Profile Bars and Cable Ducts
• For fixing on vertical door profiles
• For screw-less mounting of KL... cable ducts by snapping cable duct covers onto the rear
• M6 fixing holes every 25 mm
• Sheet steel, zinc-plated
Dimensions Enclosure Width (mm) Type Designation Article No. Units per Package
300
400
500
600
800
MTR-D3-CS 140530 2
MTR-D4-CS 140531 2
MTR-D5-CS 140532 2
MTR-D6-CS 140533 2
MTR-D8-CS 140534 2
VT27010
Support Rail Module for Soft Starters
• Swivel-type module for soft starters up to size DS4 incl.
• Soft starters turned into an upright position require less depth in the enclosure
• Fastening material for fixing it on the mounting plate is included
Type Designation Article No. Units per Package
TS35-DS4-CS 140537 1
VT26910
15
14
34
37
27
00006555_0, VT08709, VT08609
27
34
63
14
00006558_0, VT08709, VT08509
66
73
63
14
00006558_0, VT08409, VT08309
14
34
37
27
34
14
73
14
00025953_0, VT08409
Cable ducts
Screw fixing
1500 60 0.75 – KL25/35 012531 60 pcs.
40 1.5 14
25 2.5 10
15 4 –
Supplied in Cable carrying Type and cross-section Designation Article No. Units per
lengths of capacity. Max. no. of H 0... V-K H 0... V-K package
mm cables (approximate) mm2 AWG
1500 100 0.75 – KL25/60 017277 40 pcs.
70 1.5 14
45 2.5 10
30 4 –
25 6
1500 260 0.75 – KL60/60 029142 20 pcs.
180 1.5 14
120 2.5 10
80 4 –
65 6
Self-adhesive
• Max. ambient temperature +55°C
650 60 0.75 – KL25/35K 014904 50 pcs.
40 1.5 2
25 2.5 10
Cable duct cover
• Supplied as spares
1500 – – – KD25 019649 1 pc.
1500 – – – KD60 024395 1 pc.
Accessories
Cable support brackets
• Can be used in KL25/35 (K) cable ducts, screw fixing
– 15 4 KH25/35 078974 20 pcs.
Supplied in Cable carrying Type and cross-section Designation Article No. Units per
lengths of capacity. Max. no. of H 0... V-K package
mm cables (approximate) mm2
Clamping brackets for cable ducts
KL25/...: Fixing interval less than 500 mm
– – – KK25 081347 100 pcs.
K60/60: Fixing interval less than 300 mm
– – – KK60 083720 100 pcs.
16

17
Accessories
Description Type Designation Article-No. Units per package
Earthing set for Door, BFZ-DES
• Cross section 6 mm2
• Assembly accessories included
BFZ-DES 101665 1
VT19305
Circuit Diagram Bag SPT
• Made of insulating material, fixing by self-sticker, RAL 7035 light gray
Description Type Designation Article No. Units per package
DIN A4 crosswise
DIN A5 crosswise
DIN A6 crosswise
SPT4 002275 1
SPT5 002276 1
SPT6 002277 1
wa_vt04907
Flask with Brush Applicator, BPZ-CPS-7035
RAL 7035 BPZ-CPS-7035 286771 1
Colour Type Designation Article No. Units per package
VT09405
18
Support Frame
• For door installations
• For measuring instruments EQ
EQ72 72 x 72 mm BT434 088379 10 pcs.
EQ96 96 x 96 mm BT435 090752 10 pcs.
VT05308
Suitable Designation Article No. Units per
for package
VT05208
ITB Industrial Cable Tie Wraps
• For bundling up and fixing of wires, wire harnesses, conduits,  pipes ...
• Continuously ribbed to the tip
• Temperature resistant from -40 to +85° C
• Material PO 6.6, natural colour, low  flammability UL 94 V2
• Resistant to oils, petrol, salt water; solvents, mould
98 2,5 21 - 8 ITB1 083550 1000 pcs.
VT08809
Length Width Bundle Special Features Tensile Designation Article No. Units per
Range Strength package
mm mm mm N
140 3,6 35 - 13 ITB2 085923 1000 pcs.
VT08909
205 4,2 60 with 220 ITB3 088296 100 pcs.
mounting
eye 4.8 mm
VT09009
Accessories
F3A Flanges
• RAL 7035
• Degree of protection IP66 (F3A-KTD with degree of protection reduced to IP54)
Type Designation Article No. Units per package
Blind flange
Blind flange, sheet steel
4xM16, 6xM25/16, 8xM32/20
2xM20, 8xM25/16, 4xM32/20,
1xM50/32
2xM16, 12xM20, 2xM40/25,
2xM50/32
24xM16, 13xM20
2 Grommets for cables up to Ø 70mm
Cellular rubber insertion flange
40 cables Ø 10-13mm
4 cables Ø 17-21mm
2 cables Ø 27-30mm
F3A-0 074182 1
F3A-XP 113426 1
F3A-4 081301 1
F3A-8 091468 1
F3A-12 076555 1
F3A-34 078928 1
F3A-KTD 083674 1
F3A-D 010145 1
VT17407, VT09208, VT17507, VT17307, VT17607, VT17707, VT17807, VT17207
19
Accessories
20
Accessories
Membrane Grommets - Metric
• IP66, with integrated insertion membrane
• PE and thermoplastic elastomer, halogen-free
M16 16.5 1 – 9 H03VV-F3 x 0.75 mm2, KT-M16 216983 100
NYM 1 x 16/3 x 1.5 mm2
M20 20.5 1 – 13 H03VV-F3 x 0.75 mm2, KT-M20 207602 100
NYM 5 x 1.5/5 x 2.5 mm2
M25 25.5 1 – 18 H03VV-F3 x 0.75 mm2, KT-M25 207603 100
NYM 4 x 10 mm2
M32 32.5 1 – 25 H03VV-F3 x 0.75 mm2, KT-M32 207604 100
NYM 4 x 16/5 x 10 mm2
VT06508
Cable Hole Outer Cable Use of Cable Type Article No. Units per
Insertion Diameter Diameter NYM/NYY, 4-wire Designation Package
mm mm mm2
Cable Glands - Metric, According to EN 50262
Cable glands, metric, with counternut and integrated strain relief
• IP68 up to 5 bar, polyamide, halogen-free
• Fire classification V2 according to UL94
• RAL 7035
M12 12.5 3 – 7 H03VV-F 3 x 0.75 mm2, V-M12 215078 20
NYM 1 x 2.5 mm2
M16 16.5 4.5 – 10 H03VV-F 3 x 1.5 mm2, V-M16 215077 20
NYM 1 x 16/3 x 1.5 mm2
M20 20.5 6 – 13 H05VV-F 4 x 2.5/3 x 4 mm2, V-M20 206910 20
NYM 5 x 1.5/5 x 2.5 mm2
M25 25.5 9 – 17 H05VV-F 5 x 2.5/5 x 4 mm2, V-M25 206911 20
NYM 5 x 2.5/5 x 6 mm2
M32 32.5 13 – 21 NYM 5 x 10 mm2 V-M32 206912 10
M40 40.5 16 – 28 NYM 5 x 16 mm2 V-M40 209668 10
M50 50.5 21 – 35 NYM 4 x 35/5 x 25 mm2 V-M50 206913 5
M63 63.5 34 – 48 NYM 4 x 35 mm2 V-M63 214835 3
VT05708
Multiple Sealing, Metric, for Cable Glands V-M...
M25 – 4 x 5 – 6 H03VV-F 2 x 0.75/3 x 0.75 mm2 MFD25 215451 25
M32 – 4 x 3.5 – 7 H03VV-F 4 x 0.75 mm2 MFD32 215452 25
VT06708
Sealing Plugs for Spare Openings in Multiple Sealing MFD...
M25 – – – MFV25-6 215453 50
M32 – – – MFV32-7 215454 50
VT07208
21